April 1997
PRELIMINARY
ML4901
High Current Synchronous Buck Controller
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4901 high current synchronous buck controller has
been designed to provide high efficiency DC/DC

8 DS4901-01
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4901CS 0ºC to 70ºC 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML4901CT 0ºC to 70ºC 20-Pin TSSOP (T20)
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
SEATING PLANE
0.148 - 0.158
(3.76 - 4.01)
PIN 1 ID
0.228 - 0.244
(5.79 - 6.20)
0.386 - 0.396
(9.80 - 10.06)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.015 - 0.035
(0.38 - 0.89)
0.059 - 0.069
(1.49 - 1.75)
0.004 - 0.010
(0.10 - 0.26)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
16
0.006 - 0.010
(0.15 - 0.26)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
(0.43 - 0.69)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S16N
16-Pin Narrow SOIC
SEATING PLANE
0.169 - 0.177
(4.29 - 4.50)
0.246 - 0.258
(6.25 - 6.55)
0.251 - 0.262
(6.38 - 6.65)
0.008 - 0.012
(0.20 - 0.30)
0.026 BSC
(0.65 BSC)
0.020 - 0.028
(0.51 - 0.71)
0.043 MAX
(1.10 MAX)
0.002 - 0.006
(0.05 - 0.15)
0.033 - 0.037
(0.84 - 0.94)
0.004 - 0.008
(0.10 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
PIN 1 ID
20
1